MIL-A-24179A(SHIPS) AMENDMENT 2 12 May 1980 SUPERSEDING AMENDMENT - 1 11 July 1969

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

ADHESIVE, FLEXIBLE UNICELLULAR-PLASTIC THERMAL INSULATION

This amendment forms a part of Military Sepcification MIL-A-24179A(SHIPS), dated 15 May 1969.

PAGE 3

- 4.1: Delete and substitute:
- "4.1 Responsibility for inspection. Unless otherwise specified in the contract, the contractor is responsible for the performance of all inspection requirements as specified herein. Except as otherwise specified in the contract, the contractor may use his own or any other facilities suitable for the performance of the inspection requirements specified herein, unless disapproved by the Government. The Government reserves the right to perform any of the inspections set forth in the specification where such inspections are deemed necessary to assure supplies and services conform to prescribed requirements."
- # 4.2: Delete and substitute:
- "4.2 Qualification tests. Qualification tests shall be conducted at a laboratory satisfactory to the Naval Sea Systems Command. Qualification tests shall consist of the tests specified in 4.5 (see 6.3 and 6.3.1)."

PAGE 8

- # 4.5.6.2: Delete and substitute:
- "4.5.6.2 <u>Immediate tensile strength</u>. Testing of the specimens prepared in accordance with 4.5.6.1 shall be started within twenty minutes after completion of assembly. The test method shall be as specified in 4.5.6.1."

PAGE 9

- 4.5.11, 4.5.11.1, and 4.5.11.2: Delete and substitute:
- "4.5.11 Toxicity. A manufacturer of adhesive shall disclose the formulation of his product to the Chief, Bureau of Medicine and Surgery, Department of the Navy, Washington, DC 20372 in detail sufficient to permit an accurate appraisal of the likelihood of generation of nauseus, irritating or toxic gases or aerosols to any temperature up to 100° C $(212^{\circ}F)$."

FSC 8040

MIL-A-24179A (SHIPS) AMENDMENT 2

PAGE 11

6.3, lines 8 and 9: Delete "Naval Ship Engineering Center, Center Building, Prince George's Center, Hyattsville, Maryland 20782" and substitute "Naval Sea Systems Command, SEA 3112, Department of the Navy, Washington, DC 20362".

NOTE: The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk (*) to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendment were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

Preparing activity:
Navy - SH
(Project 8040-N110)

MU.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980 -603-121/2507